PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lite Style Electronics LLC	04/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seoul Semiconductor Co, Ltd.	
Street Address:	148-29, Gasan-Dong, Geumcheon-Gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	153-801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7081722	
Patent Number:	7439944	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)291-2910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:510-501-6276Email:jenny@jonak.comCorrespondent Name:Jennifer Jonak

Address Line 1: 85100 Cloverdale Road
Address Line 4: Creswell, OREGON 97426

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Jonak

Total Attachments: 2

source=Buyer Signed Assignment 722 US Patents#page1.tif source=Seller Signed Assignment 722 US Patents#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026146 FRAME: 0772

EXHIBIT A ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

ASSIGNOR:

Lite Style Electronics, LLC

630 Venus Ct. Fremont, CA 94539 USA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, does hereby claim and declare that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent and other rights and power obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Letters Patent:

Patent No.

Issue Date

7,081,722 B1 7,439,944 B2 July 25, 2006 (US) October 21, 2008 (US)

Lite Style Electronics, LLC does hereby, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

SEOUL SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD

148-29, Gasan-Dong, Geumcheon-Gu, Seoul, 153-801, Korea

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of South Korea, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents, and any inventions claimed in the Patents, any reissue or reissues of the Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignor's own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or an equivalent officer in any jurisdiction in which the Assigned Patent may have issued, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said inventions to Assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
LITE STYLE ELECTRONICS, LLC	SEOUL SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD.
By:	By
Title: _FOUNDER, PRESIDENT	Title: C20
Name: _KIMLONG HUYNH	Name: Ching Hoon Lee
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, 2011.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Notary Public	Notary Public State of California, County of San Francisco

CHERYL MERIL
COMM. # 1815685
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
CITY & COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
MY COMM. EXP. OCT. 3, 2012

State of California, County of San Francisco
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
(Say of Pool, 20 11, by Chart Hoon he
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

PATENT

REEL: 026146 FRAME: 0773

EXHIBIT A <u>ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATEN</u>TS

ASSIGNOR:

Lite Style Electronics, LLC

630 Venus Ct. Fremont, CA 94539 USA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, does hereby claim and declare that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent and other rights and power obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Letters Patent:

 Patent No.
 Issue Date

 7,081,722 B1
 July 25, 2006 (US)

 7,439,944 B2
 October 21, 2008 (US)

Lite Style Electronics, LLC does hereby, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE;

SEOUL SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD

148-29, Gasan-Dong, Geumcheon-Gu, Seoul, 153-801, Korea

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of South Korea, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents, and any inventions claimed in the Patents, any reissue or reissues of the Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignor's own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or an equivalent officer in any jurisdiction in which the Assigned Patent may have issued, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said inventions to Assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR	
----------	--

ASSIGNEE

	MODIGNEE
LITE STYLE ELECTRONICS, LLC	SEOUL SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD
By: Vunlim	Ву:
Title: FOUNDER, PRESIDENT	Title:
Name: _KIMLONG HUYNH	Name:
Subscribed and swom to before me this 15 day of APRIL, 2011.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2011
ana hhua	,,
ANNA M. LUCE Z COMM. #1736902 ONTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA III CONTRA COSTA COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES MAY 2, 2011	Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 026146 FRAME: 0774

7